5/3/07 AID 581.40 201494314

	190 277334
09-23-2004	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Com	TOP Bergal Pocket No. 740630.80 anaer Bergal Pocket No. 740630.80 anaer Bergal Pocket No. 740630.80 Topy Theretal Y 2004
102843084 1. Yukitsuka KUDO	JF Research Institute, Inc.
Yukitsuka KUDO Masako SUZUKI	Street Address: 17-85, Jyusohonmachi 2-chome,
3. Takahiro SUEMOTO	
4. Nobuyuki OKAMURA	<u>Yodogawa-ku</u>
5. Tsuyoshi SHIOMITSU	7
6. Hiroshi SHIMAZU	City: Osaka-shi, State: Osaka Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Country: <u>Japan</u> Postal Code:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date(s):	
1 st Inventor: March 11, 2004	
2 nd Inventor: March 15, 2004	
3 rd Inventor: March 11, 2004 4 th Inventor: March 11, 2004	
5 th Inventor: March 11, 2004	
6 th Inventor: March 11, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: March 11, 200	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10-494314
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Enclosed
Firm Name. Nixon reabody LLI	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	O. Dit
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Sueet Address. 4019 Sueet, N. W.	19-2380 (740630-80)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815	May 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NIXON PEABODY LLP United States Patent Rights

WHEREAS, Yukitsuka KUDO

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

Masako SUZUKI	~
Takahiro SUEMOTO	_
Nobuyuki OKAMURA	_
Tsuyoshi SHIOMITSU	_
Hiroshi SHIMAZU	_(hereinafter designated as
the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful im-	provements in QUINOLINE
DERIVATIVES AS PROBES FOR THE DIAGNOSIS OF DISEASES	IN WHICH TAU PROTEIN
ACCUMULATES for which an application for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States of America has
been executed by the undersigned on	_,
and;	
WHEREAS, BF RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. of	
17-85, Jyusohonmachi 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-s	hi, Osaka Japan
its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter de	signated as the Assignee) is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said	- ,
Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of A	vmerica;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT RECORDED: 05/03/2004 REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0573